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Product Family:   Cooked products - frozen -  

Ingredients (in order of importance):    

Intense chocolate 

Sugar, EGGS, Chocolate 18.2% (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOY lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring),BUTTER, WHEAT flour, cocoa powder, glucose syrup. 

Contains: eggs, gluten, milk and soya. May contain  nuts traces (?) 

 

Allergens 

Cereals (Gluten) Y Mollusque N 

Celery N Mustard N 

Crustaceans N Nuts ? 

Eggs Y Peanuts N 

Fish N Sesam seeds N 

Lupin N Soy  Y 

Milk Y Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10 
mg/kg ou /l 

N 

Physico-chemicals parameters 

Parameters Target  Tolérance 

Weight (g) 100 +/-4.5 

Height (mm) 35 10% 

 

Nutritionnal analysis (per 100g) 
Energy 1805kJ 

432 kcal 
+-20% 

Carbohydrate 46 +-20% 

Of which sugar 40 +-20% 

Lipids 24 +-20% 

Of which saturated fatty acid. 15 +-20% 

Proteins 6.5 +-2g 

Fibers 3.1 +-2g 

Salt 0.11  +-0.375g 

Microbiologic parameters  
PARAMETERS STANDARD AND UNITS (m) TOLERANCES (M) 

Total plate count < 100000/g < 1 000 000/g 

Salmonella Absence/25g Absence/25g 

Listeria monocytogenes Absence/25g Absence/25g 

Staphylococcus coag + <100/g <100/g 

Product description 

Delicious pleasure with melting middle, made with Belgian chocolate 
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E. Coli <10/ g <10/ g 

Yeast and moulds <1000/g <10 000/g 

Bacillus cereus <100/g <100/g 

 
GMO’s: 
Dessert Factory SA hereby declares that no genetically modified organisms have been used for the production of 
this product. 
It contains no ionized ingredients; the levels of heavy metals and pesticides in the goods are below the limits 
authorized by the legislation. 
 
Net weight:   
24x100g = 2400g e  

Organoleptic descriptions 

Taste:  intense chocolate 
Colour: dark brown 
Odour: chocolate 

Aspect: round   

Supplier storage:  

Temperature instructions  -18°C 
Expression: DD/MM/YYYY 

Customer Storage conditions:  

Temperature instructions  -18°C  
Total shelf life   max 18 months (see on pack) 
 
Tasting instructions (from frozen): 
 
Heat fan oven: Place the product without  paper cup in a pre-heated oven at 180°C during 10-12 minutes. 
Microwaves: Remove the papercup, re-heat the product during 40 at 750 watts or 1 min 500 watt 
All appliances vary, these are guidelines only. 
 
 
Our packaging materials are certified food-grade.  
 
 
 


